1st Sub. H.B. 130 COUNTY STATUTES RECODIFICATION

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 6

February 24, 2000 7:12 PM

Senator **Mont Evans** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 2, Line 52: Delete line 52

2. Page 7, Line 195: Delete "17-53-104" and insert "17-53-103"

3. Page 7, Line 197: Delete "17-53-105" and insert "17-53-104"

4. Page 7, Line 199: Delete "17-53-106" and insert "17-53-105"

5. Page 12, Line 348: Delete "<u>17-53-105</u>" and insert "<u>17-53-104</u>"

6. Page 16, Line 490: After "Subsection" bracket "17-5-273(2)" and insert "17-53-313"

7. Page 79, Lines 2439-2442: Delete lines 2439 through 2442

8. Page 79, Line 2443: Delete "<u>17-53-103</u>" and insert "<u>17-53-102</u>"

9. Page 80, Line 2447: Delete "17-53-104" and insert "17-53-103"

10. Page 80, Line 2449: Delete "<u>17-53-104</u>" and insert "<u>17-53-103</u>"

11. Page 80, Line 2467: Delete "17-53-105" and insert "17-53-104"

12. Page 80, Line 2469: Delete "<u>17-53-105</u>" and insert "<u>17-53-104</u>"

13. Page 81, Line 2475: Delete "17-53-106" and insert "17-53-105"

14. Page 81, Line 2477: Delete "<u>17-53-106</u>" and insert "<u>17-53-105</u>"

15. Page 88, Line 2697: After "may" delete "by ordinance"

16. Page 93, Line 2857: After "If the" delete "fund" and insert "money in the treasury"

17. Page 99, Line 3036: After "attorney or" insert ", in a county that does not have a county

attorney, the"

18. Page 99, Line 3037: After "district attorney" insert ", as the case may be,"

19. Page 102, Line 3126: After "the state" bracket "of Utah"

20. Page 102, Line 3127: At the beginning of line 3127 bracket "of Utah"

Renumber remaining sections accordingly.